1	PCR-21-22		
2			
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK		
4 5	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND		
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL		
7			
8	NO DATE		
9			
10	APPROVEDMAYOR		
11			
12			
13	A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE WARWICK PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT'S		
14	NECESSITY OF SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION APPLICATION TO RIDE		
15	FOR STAGE II APPROVAL		
16			
17	Resolved that,		
18	WWW. The state of		
19	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are matters		
20	of paramount importance to the City Council; and		
21	WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council shares the Warwick School Committee's desire to		
22	provide all of the City's students with 21st century learning facilities; and		
23			
24	WHEREAS, in support of this endeavor, it is necessary to offer students with progressive		
25	educational environments that will incorporate different types of collaboration and learning spaces to		
26	enhance students' daily experiences; and		
27			
28	WHEREAS, the Warwick School Committee has completed a comprehensive application for		
29	State II approval by the Rhode Island Department of Education ("RIDE") consistent with the Rhode		
30	Island School Construction Regulations ("Regulations") that address the mutual goals of both the		
31	Warwick City Council and the Warwick School Committee; and		
32	WHEREAG G .: 200 BIGB 20.05 4.0 2(A)(C)(
33	WHEREAS, Section 200-RICR-20-05-4.9.3(A)(6)(a) of the Regulations requires the		
34	submission of documentation demonstrating the City Council's support of the Stage II submission to RIDE.		
35	RIDE.		
36 37	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Warwick City Council hereby supports and		
38	approves the Warwick Public School District's Necessity of School Construction Application to RIDE for		
39	Stage II approval; and		
40	~ ····O ···I'I · · ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
41	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of		
42	this Resolution to the Mayor, the Warwick School Department, and the Warwick School Committee.		
43			
44	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.		
45			

1		
2		
3		
4	SPONSORED BY:	COUNCIL PRESIDENT MCALLISTER
5		ON BEHALF OF THE WARWICK SCHOOL COMMITTEE
6		
7		
8	COMMITTEE:	UNANIMOUS CONSENT